## TEN HAMPOHIL

## **TOWN OF BRADFORD**

## **NEW HAMPSHIRE 03221**



## Notice of Decision Bradford Planning Board

Map 03/ Lot 7 Ref. Public Hearing January 26th, 2021

You are hereby notified that on January 26th, 2021, the Bradford Planning Board voted to APPROVE the Site Plan for Merrimack County Customs as submitted to the Board on December 21<sup>st</sup>,2020, for property located at Route 114, Bradford, NH Map 03/Lot 07, located in the Residential Business zoning district, with a vote in favor of 0-4.

Date of Decision: 01.26.2021

Tares Troy Katie Olohan

Vice Chair, Planning Board

Secretary, Planning Board